
 

Rocky Reach Wildlife Forum  
(RRWF) Meeting  

Date: November 8, 2016 
Time: 9:00 pm – 12:00 pm 
Location: Chelan PUD Headquarters, Wenatchee, WA 
2nd Floor Conference Room 

Call in number: (509)661-4844, Password is 4000. 

Meeting called by: Von Pope, Chelan PUD Type of meeting: RRWF Meeting 

  Note taker:  Deb Bitterman 
Representatives   
Name Agency Phone Email 

Ellis, Erik BLM (509) 665-2100 edellis@blm.gov 
Fielding, Andrew WA-Parks (509) 665-4312 andrew.fielding@parks.wa.gov 
Hames, Tracy YN (509) 865-5121 tracyhames@yakama.com 
Matt Kerec ALCOA (412) 553-4361 matthew.kerec@aloca.com 
Christophersen, Roger NPS (360) 854-7321  roger_christophersen@nps.gov 
Lewis, Steve USFWS (509) 665-3508 x14  stephen_lewis@fws.gov  
Pope, Von Chelan PUD (509) 661-4625  von.pope@chelanpud.org  
Tonasket, Patrick CCT (509) 634- 2117 Patrick.Tonasket@colvilletribes.com 
Volsen, Dave WDFW (509) 663-9764 volsedpv@dfw.wa.gov 
Vradenburg, Keith City of Entiat (509) 784-1500  kvradenburg.city@entiat.org  

 
Participants   
Name Agency Phone Email 

Verhey, Patrick WDFW (509) 754-4624 x 13 Patrick.Verhey@dfw.wa.gov 
Monda, Matt WDFW (509) 754-4624 x16 mondamjm@dfw.wa.gov 

McCarty, Jesse USDA-FS (509) 784-4630 jmccarty@fs.fed.us 
Willard, Paul USDA-FS (509) 682-2576 pwillard@fs.fed.us 

Finicle, Ken PSE (425) 462-3117 ken.finicle@pse.com 

Boyter, Molly BLM (509) 665-2137 molly_boyter@blm.gov 
Oelfke, Jack NPS (206) 220-4121  Jack_Oelfke@nps.gov  
Blanchard, James USBR (509) 754-0226  jblanchard@pn.usbr.gov  
Cordell-Stine, Kelly Chelan PUD (509) 661-4762 kelly.cordell-stine@chelanpud.org  
Fox, Ron WDFW (509) 665-3383 ron.fox@dfw.wa.gov 
Brigitte, Ranne USDA-FS (509) 784-1511 branne@fs.fed.us 

 

  

Meeting Purpose:   Meeting of the Rocky Reach Wildlife Forum to continue Rocky Reach  license 
implementation 

Agenda 

Task Time Discussion Lead 

Welcome and Introductions 9:00 to 9:05 Von Pope 

Review  11/17/2016 RRWF Meeting Minutes 

 No Comments received, minutes published 
December 2, 2016 

 

 

9:05 to 9:30 

 

Von Pope 

Integrated Noxious Weed Plan 

 Review 2016 weed management work completed. 

 DECISION – Approve 2015 Invoice 

 

 

9:30 to 9:45 

 

 

  

Forum 

 

 



 Discuss 2017 weed control options 

 

 

9:45 to 10:15 

 

Forum 

Break 10:15: to 10:30  

Wildlife Monitoring Effort 

 2016 wildlife monitoring summary 

 Discuss proposals for 2017 wildlife monitoring 
effort. 

 

10:30 :10:45 

10:45 to 11:45 

 

 

Kelly Cordell 

Forum 

Public Comment 11:45to 11:50 Von Pope 

Next Steps 11:50 to 12:00 Von Pope, Forum 

 Review Action Items 

 Set  next meeting date(s) 

  

 

 


